505672344 09/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5719151

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS T BOECKLE	07/17/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IBLUSH, INC.
Street Address:	4730 W. POST ROAD, SUITE 150
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89118

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29699201	
Application Number:	29699203	
Application Number:	29699204	
Application Number:	29699207	
Application Number:	29699209	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9852094422

Email: cmasters@outlook.com
Correspondent Name: CONNIE R MASTERS
Address Line 1: 2385 FLUTE AVE

Address Line 4: HENDERSON, NEVADA 89052

NAME OF SUBMITTER:CONNIE R. MASTERSSIGNATURE:/Connie R. Masters, Reg. # 55432/DATE SIGNED:09/14/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=2019-07-17_ThomasTBoeckle_Assignment#page1.tif source=2019-07-17 ThomasTBoeckle Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505672344 REEL: 050376 FRAME: 0568

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment (the "Assignment") is made and entered into by **Thomas T. Boeckle**, an individual ("Assignor") for the benefit of **IBLUSH**, **INC.**, a Nevada corporation ("Assignee") (together the "Parties").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, all right, title, and interest (including, without limitation, all intellectual property right, title and interest) in, to and under the patent, patent applications, and inventions set forth in Exhibit A ("Assigned Properties") and any and all patent applications, issued patents, continuations-in-part, continuations, divisionals, substitute applications, renewals, reissues, and/or extensions (foreign or domestic) owned, held, licensed, or used by Assignor that relate to the subject matter of the Assigned Properties set forth on Exhibit A, including, without limitation, all goodwill appurtenant thereto, all agreements related to, arising from or associated with the Assigned Properties, the right to manufacture, have manufactured, distribute, sell, import, use or otherwise exploit and the right to sue and recover for any past and/or continuing infringements or contract breaches, said right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for Assignee's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this conveyance, transfer and assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor hereby executes this Assignment on the below date.

THOMAS T. BOECKLE

Name: Thomas T. Bocckle

7-17-

Date

initials

Exhibit A - Patents, Applications, and Inventions

Attorney Reference	Filing Date	Title	Subject Matter
1266-0100-IBL	Unfiled	Display Screen or Portion Thereof with Graphical User Interface	It's a Match! GUI
1266-0101-IBL	Unfiled	Display Screen or Portion Thereof with Graphical User Interface	Match Me! GUI
1266-0102-IBL	Unfiled	Display Screen or Portion Thereof with Graphical User Interface	Ice Breakers GUI
1266-0103-IBL	Unfiled	Display Screen or Portion Thereof with Animated Graphical User Interface	Timer Animation
1266-0104-1BL	Unfiled	Display Screen or Portion Thereof with Animated Graphical User Interface	About Me GUI
1266-0105-1BL	Unfiled	Display Screen or Portion Thereof with Transitional Graphical User Interface	Capture Your Burst! GUI

Initials

RECORDED: 09/14/2019